Docusign Envelope ID: A275517F-D52D-444C-8C68-793E7617EFB8

Low Income Weatherization Program 2024 Puget Sound Energy Funds
Puget Sound Energy Exhibit A-1
Agency Name and Address: Contract No: PSE-EE-LIW-010
Amendment No. 12
Snohomish County Contract Period:
3000 Rockefeller Ave., MS-404 Effective for program year commencing January 1, 2024 - December 31, 2024

Everett, WA 98201
Funding Authority:

Puget Sound Energy

Purpose: To provide funding for low-income weatherization services

Requests for Reimbursement are Service Area By County:

Subject to the Following Budget: Snohomish County
2024 Additional Funding requested 12/5/2024
Gas Tariff Funds* $ 161,200.00 Gas Tariff Funds* $ 111,000.00
Shareholder** $ 20,852.00 Shareholder** $ 4,000.00
Macquarie Funds** *** $ 272,145.67
Total Funding $ 454,197.67 Total additional funding reques! $ 115,000.00
Total Funding for the Year $ 569,197.67

*Total funding includes 30% administrative fees. Between 0-30% of Electric and Gas Tariff Funds spending may be applied to energy-related
repairs as necessary to effect the installation of other cost effective measures.
**Total funding includes 20% administrative fees.

***Dollars follow the same program rules as Shareholder. Exception: Unspent funds will roll into 2026.

THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF BOTH PARTIES ARE GOVERNED BY THE ATTACHED DOCUMENTS WHICH ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN AS
THOUGH SET FORTH IN FULL.

APPROVAL: THE AGENCY AND PUGET SOUND ENERGY ACKNOWLEDGE AND ACCEPT THE TERMS OF THIS CONTRACT. SIGNATURE FOR BOTH
PARTIES ARE REQUIRED BELOW.

For Puget Sound Energy For the Agency
Signed by:
y Digitally signed by Harper, Lacey
Gl Mrdudeta Harper, LaCeY ome 050506 125506 0500
C3F2B481C8D34E5 12/09/2024
Gilbert Archuleta Date Dave Somers Date

Director, Customer Energy Management Snohomish County Executive



		2025-02-26T12:25:06-0800
	Harper, Lacey




