
  

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

 
MOTION NO. 25-069 

 
APPROVING 2024 CONTRACT AMENDMENT 12 WITH PUGET SOUND ENERGY 

FOR THE WEATHERIZATION PROGRAM 
 
 WHEREAS, Puget Sound Energy (PSE) has implemented a Low-Income 
Weatherization (LIW) Program to provide Weatherization service to low-income natural 
gas-heated homes within the Puget Sound Energy service territory; and 
 
 WHEREAS, Puget Sound Energy has authorized the Snohomish County 
Weatherization Program to administer the PSE LIW Program in accordance with county, 
state, federal laws and regulations; and 
 

WHEREAS, the PSE LIW has been included in the Conservation & Natural 
Resources – Weatherization Program Grant Work Plan approved by Motion 23-428; and 
 

WHEREAS, the PSE LIW Contract budget approved in Motion 23-428 was 
estimated to be $250,000; and 
 

WHEREAS, the PSE LIW Contract Amendment 12 includes unspent Macquarie 
Funds to further serve low-income gas-heated residents within Snohomish County; and 
 
 WHEREAS, these additional funds increase the PSE LIW Program Contract 
budget to $569,197.67, which exceeds the maximum allowed for Executive approval, 
and requires Council approval; 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, pursuant to Snohomish County Charter 
Section 2.20, the Snohomish County Council approves and authorizes the County 
Executive to sign the 2024 Puget Sound Energy Low-Income Weatherization Program 
Contract Amendment 12 in the amount of $569,197.67. 
 

PASSED this 26th day of February, 2025. 
 
      SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
      Snohomish County, Washington 
 
 
      ___________________________ 
      Chairperson 
ATTEST: 
 
 
________________________ 
Deputy Clerk of the Council 

scomel
Elena

scomel
Nate Nehring


	APPROVING 2024 CONTRACT AMENDMENT 12 WITH PUGET SOUND ENERGY FOR THE WEATHERIZATION PROGRAM

